| W /A YRR ﬂ——-—.-@

VALUL OLKICO

V40 Value Series Rim
Parts Catalog

()

S

e n e o] © e | o

Where Trust is Built ™

®
D=I=X
1/15/09 A

Life Safety and Security Door Hardware




V40 Parts Breakdown

Fillerplate SubAssembly

Centercase/Pushpad SubAssembly

P/N: 104350-X

Plastic Template

Use for ease of installation /N 03065.x

/,/ -\\

N\

7
——

Mounting plate
Standard Subassembly
Plastic Template P/N: 100696-1

= - Latchbolt Standard
l . -I Centercase Assembly
P/N 100698-5
P/N: 100212 Latchbolt Monitoring
R Centercase Assembly
P/N: 104354
2" Narrow Stile
Plastic Template
(DED) | 99 Strike *, PIN: 100855-2 |
P/N: 101899
—

Non-Roller Strike  Strike Shim

( \@ﬂwl@\) o9

P/N: 100234-1  P/N: 100088
== N

98 Strike *, P/N: 100855-1

Mortise
Mortise Strike = Strike Shim
010 > ( 010
P/N: 100480 P/N: 100482
N— "
Strike Shield
00

f o o

g P/N: 100481
I

Pushpad Assembly

Endcap
P/N: 101822

Endcap Bracket

(an)

()

~ " o
e " —
P/N 101844 P/N 101844-1
with without
battery clip battery clip
Pushpad Wrap
P/N: 101810-X (3-0)
P/N: 101815-X (4-0)
Centercase Cover
P/N: 101805-1
Hex Nut

P s Fillerplate SubAssembly

(Electrified Models) P/N: 100783
/

/

\ | @) @

9V Battery
" PIN: 104358-X PIN: PP-5567
/ ’—"_-_"\
/  Fillerplate Subassembly (EX x LD) *
~_ 7 PIN:104357-1 (3-0)
P/N: 104357-3 (4-0)
/ ’—"_"‘--.\
/ Fillerplate SubAssembly (EX x HD) *
77 N HexKey

- | D:' P/N: 100450
\

L[

Mg

P/N: 104355-1 (3-0)
P/N: 104355-3 (4-0)

“ /‘_‘—‘-\\
/ Fillerplate SubAssembly (EX x CD) *

—
K\ 7 PIN:104356-1 (3-0) -

N P/N: 104356-3 (4-0)

Hex Nut
P/N: 100783

* NOTE: For EXxW
specify 104357-2 (3-0)
104357-4 (4-0)

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.

Page 1



Rim Centercase Assembly
Detex Part # 100698

PIN ITEM DESCRIPTION
1028117 I | SPRING, BOLT
100364 2 | SPRING, DEADLOCK
100089 3 |BAR, FIRE LOCKING
100090 4 | SPACER, NYLON
100156-104 | 5 [SCREW, MACH. 8-32 x 1/4 PFH UNC
[00159-1 6 |CHASSIS, VERTICAL
100169 T |LINK, DEADLOCK
100925 8 |BOLT, DEADLOCK, FINISHED
100175 9 |BRACKET SUPPORT LEFT
100176 10 | BRACKET SUPPORT RIGHT
102290~ | || |LATCHBOLT SUBASSEMBLY
100178 |2 [PIN, LATCHBOLT
100183 |4 | SPRING, LATCH, RETURN
100184 I5 |HOUSING, HORIZONTAL
16
pezed-! IT | CARRIAGE LINK
102288-2

100188 I8 | TRIM SLIDE

100192 9 [PIN, SPRING GUIDE

100202 20 [PIN, CARRIAGE FRONT

103269 21 | SPRING, CARRIAGE, MORTISE

100365 22 |PIN, FIRE LOCK

100447-1 23 |PIN, ACTION ROD, CARRIAGE

100449 24 | PUSHNUT, SPRING GUIDE, 1/8

PP-5090-1 | 25 |RETAINING RING “E TYPE®

PP-5090-5 | 26 |RETAINING RING “E TYPE®

PP-5378-104 | 27 | SCREW, MACH. &-32 x |/4 PPH

PP-5195-104 | 28 | SCREW, MACH. 4-40 x |/4 PPH

PP-5794-3 | 29 | ADHESIVE THREAD LOCKER

102884 30 | GREASE

3l

101785 32 | GUARD

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.
Page 2



Pushpad Subassembly
Detex Part # 103065

PART NUNBER ITEM DESCRIPTION
100139 I BELLCRANK
1001401 2 SUPPORT BELLCRANK
100142 3 SPRING NAIN PAD
103062 | 3 ACTION ROD, 3-0
103062-2 ACTION ROD, 4-0
5
1018071 6 PUSHPAD, INTERIOR MOUNTING PLATE. REAR
101808-1 ) |PUSHPAD, 3-0, VALUE SERIES
101808-2 |PUSHPAD, 4-0, VALUE SERIES
101814 8 I?I!. PAD-BELLCRANK, VALUE SERIES
100189 9 [PIN, BELLCRANK, SUPPORT
100190 10 [PIN, BELLCRANK, ACTION ROD
100206 11 [PiN, SPRING GUIDE
100207 12 [HOOK, ACTION ROD
PP-5304-104 13 SCREW, MACH. 10-24 = 1/4 PPH
101875 14 [SCREW, SET, 10-24 & 3/16 HEX
PP-5090-1 15 IRI%. RETAINING, E-TYPE, .145
PP-5090-5 16 [RING. RETAINING. E-TYPE. .182
103074-1 17 [RivEr, STEEL
1026884 18 |oRease
PP-5067- 10 19 [Lockmasuer, w10
20
102881-1 5 STABILIZER BAR, BASEPLATE, V40, 3-0
102887-2 STABILIZER BAR, BASEPLATE, V40, 3-0

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.
Page 3



V40 Rim Optional Accessories

Glass Bead Kit

Catalog No: GB2 - Glass Bead Kit, 40 series
p/n: 101644 i
#1/4-20 X 1-1/2" Screw
(4) Included
SexNut (=

The #10-32 kit is available in (4) finishes:

Catalog No: SN2 Brushed Brass BHMA 606 Finish
Catalog No: SN2  QOil Rubbed Bronze BHMA 613 Finish

Catalog No: SN2 Brushed Chrome BHMA 626 Finish
Catalog No: SN2 Stainless Steel BHMA 630 Finish

p/n: 101617-X

The #1/4-20 kit is available in (4) finishes:

Catalog No: SN1  Brushed Brass BHMA 606 Finish
Catalog No: SN1  Oil Rubbed Bronze BHMA 613 Finish
Catalog No: SN1  Brushed Chrome BHMA 626 Finish
Catalog No: SN1  Stainless Steel BHMA 630 Finish

p/n: 101616-X

Security Pin TORX®
bits provided

Security Screws

=

Tamper Kit
(Security Kit)
Catalog No: SSK3
p/n: 101233

==

==

Narrow Stile Door Kit

(Splice Kit may be used with either 3-0 or 4-0 units)
Catalog No: NSK1

p/n: 101879-1 (628 Finish, Clear)

p/n: 101189-2 (711 Finish, Black)

-

Key Stop Kit
(Momentary Shunt)
Catalog No: KS
p/n: 101867

Dogging Lever Assembly

Key Stop Screw (shown for reference ONLY)

Double Door Strike Kit

Catalog No: 94 Security screws
p/n: 102212-1

Catalog No: 95 - Standard screws
p/n: 102212-2

NOTE: Not all parts listed are available for individual purchase.

Page 4



	V40 Parts Breakdown Cover Page.pdf
	V40 Parts Breakdown Page 1.pdf
	V40 Parts Breakdown Page 2.pdf
	V40 Parts Breakdown Page 3.pdf
	V40 Parts Breakdown Page 4.pdf

